SUPER GT 2026
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Pos.

No

Car/Team
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Session1/ Session2 &5

BestTime

Diff.

Gap

Course length:3.703 m

Session 1

BestTime

LapSpeed

(b %5

Session 2

BestTime

LapSpeed

1

10

11

12

13

14

[Session1] Start Time: 9:30:00 / Finish Time: 11:30:00

36

38

12

39

23

14

37

17

24

100

16

64

19

au TOM'S GR Supra

TGRTEAM au TOM'S

ADr:S.Tsuboi BDr: K. Yamashita
KeePer CERUMO GR Supra
TGR TEAM KeePer CERUMO
ADr:T.Oyu BDr: R Kobayashi
TRS IMPUL with SDG Z

TEAM IMPUL

A Dr: K. Hiramine B Dr: B. Baguette
DENSO KOBELCO SARD GR Supra
TGR TEAM SARD

ADr:Y. Sekiguchi B Dr:S. Fenestraz
MOTUL Niterra Z

NISMO

ADr: K. Chiyo B Dr: M. Takabaoshi
ENEOS X PRIME GR Supra
TGR TEAM ENEQS ROOKIE

ADr:N, Fukuzumi B8 Dr: K. Oshima
Deloitte TOM'S GR Supra
TGR TEAM Deloitte TOM'S

ADr: U.Sasahara BDr: G. Alesi
Astemo HRC PRELUDE -GT
Astemo REAL RACING

A Dr: K. Tsukakoshi B Dr: Y. NOMURA
REALIZE CORPORATION Z
KONDO RACING

ADr: T. Natori B Dr: A. Miyake
STANLEY HRC PRELUDE -GT
STANLEY TEAM KUNIMITSU
ADr:N.Yamamoto B Dr: T. Makino

1'17.446

1'17.723

117.764

1'17.917

117.930

1'17.960

1'17.968

1'18.011

1'18.028

1'18.048

#16 ARTA MUGEN HRC PRELUDE -GT  1'18.520

ARTA MUGEN

ADr:T. Nojiri B Dr: R. Sato

#8 ARTA MUGEN HRC PRELUDE -GT
Team HRC ARTA MUGEN

A Dr;K Ohta BDr: H.Otsu

Moduto HRC PRELUDE -GT
Modulo Nakajima Racing
ADr:R.Okusa BOr: | Fraga
WedsSport BANDOH GR Supra
TGR TEAM WedsSport BANDOH

ADr: Y. Kunimoto B Dr: S. Sakaguchi

FHEIRTF 947 ~ 9:53

[Session2] Start Time: 14:00:00 / Finish Time: 16:11:00

FREEIRT 15:37 ~ 1551

1'18.911
1'19.068

1'19.530

7

0.277

0.318

0.471

0.484

0514

0522

0.565

0.582

0.602

1.074

1.465

1.622

2.084

0.277

0.041

0.153

0.013

0.030

0.008

0.043

0.017

0.020

0.472

0.391

0.157

0.462

Weather: Cloudy / Track:Dry

Weather: Cloudy / Track:Dry

OKAYAMA

International Circuit

1'17.446

1'17.723

1'17.764

118,474

1'18.190

1'17.960

1'18.638

1'18.011

1'18.363

1'18.048

1'18.871

118,911

1'19.068

1'19.530

172.130

171.517

171.426

169.875

170.492

170.995

169.521

170.884

170.116

170.803

169.020

168.935

168.599

167.620

1'17.493

1'18.604

1'17.844

* 1'17.917

* 1'17.930

1'18.137

* 1'17.968

1'18.169

* 1'18.028

1'18.217

* 1'18.520

1'19.090

1'18.213

1'19.819

172.026

169.594

171.250

171.090

171.061

170.608

170.978

170.538

170.846

170.434

169.776

168.552

168.291

167.013



