

SUPER GT 2026

岡山国際サーキット SUPER GT 公式テスト
Session1/ Session2 総合GT500
2026.03.0616.49
Course length: 3.703 m

Pos	No	Car/Team	BestTime	Diff.	Gap	Session 1		Session 2	
						BestTime	LapSpeed	BestTime	LapSpeed
1	36	au TOM'S GR Supra TGR TEAM au TOM'S A Dr: S. Tsuboi B Dr: K. Yamashita	1'17.446			* 1'17.446	172.130	1'17.493	172.026
2	38	KeePer CERUMO GR Supra TGR TEAM KeePer CERUMO A Dr: T. Oyu B Dr: R. Kobayashi	1'17.723	0.277	0.277	* 1'17.723	171.517	1'18.604	169.594
3	12	TRS IMPUL with SDG Z TEAM IMPUL A Dr: K. Hiramine B Dr: B. Baguette	1'17.764	0.318	0.041	* 1'17.764	171.426	1'17.844	171.250
4	39	DENSO KOBELCO SARD GR Supra TGR TEAM SARD A Dr: Y. Sekiguchi B Dr: S. Fenestraz	1'17.917	0.471	0.153	1'18.474	169.875	* 1'17.917	171.090
5	23	MOTUL Niterra Z NISMO A Dr: K. Chiyo B Dr: M. Takaboshi	1'17.930	0.484	0.013	1'18.190	170.492	* 1'17.930	171.061
6	14	ENEOS X PRIME GR Supra TGR TEAM ENEOS ROOKIE A Dr: N. Fukuzumi B Dr: K. Oshima	1'17.960	0.514	0.030	* 1'17.960	170.995	1'18.137	170.608
7	37	Deloitte TOM'S GR Supra TGR TEAM Deloitte TOM'S A Dr: U. Sasahara B Dr: G. Alesi	1'17.968	0.522	0.008	1'18.638	169.521	* 1'17.968	170.978
8	17	Astemo HRC PRELUDE -GT Astemo REAL RACING A Dr: K. Tsukakoshi B Dr: Y. NOMURA	1'18.011	0.565	0.043	* 1'18.011	170.884	1'18.169	170.538
9	24	REALIZE CORPORATION Z KONDO RACING A Dr: T. Natori B Dr: A. Miyake	1'18.028	0.582	0.017	1'18.363	170.116	* 1'18.028	170.846
10	100	STANLEY HRC PRELUDE -GT STANLEY TEAM KUNIMITSU A Dr: N. Yamamoto B Dr: T. Makino	1'18.048	0.602	0.020	* 1'18.048	170.803	1'18.217	170.434
11	16	#16 ARTA MUGEN HRC PRELUDE -GT ARTA MUGEN A Dr: T. Nojiri B Dr: R. Sato	1'18.520	1.074	0.472	1'18.871	169.020	* 1'18.520	169.776
12	8	#8 ARTA MUGEN HRC PRELUDE -GT Team HRC ARTA MUGEN A Dr: K. Ohta B Dr: H. Otsu	1'18.911	1.465	0.391	* 1'18.911	168.935	1'19.090	168.552
13	64	Modulo HRC PRELUDE -GT Modulo Nakajima Racing A Dr: R. Okusa B Dr: I. Fraga	1'19.068	1.622	0.157	* 1'19.068	168.599	1'19.213	168.291
14	19	WedsSport BANDO H GR Supra TGR TEAM WedsSport BANDO H A Dr: Y. Kunimoto B Dr: S. Sakaguchi	1'19.530	2.084	0.462	* 1'19.530	167.620	1'19.819	167.013

【Session1】 Start Time: 9:30:00 / Finish Time: 11:30:00 Weather: Cloudy / Track: Dry
赤旗提示 9:47 ~ 9:53【Session2】 Start Time: 14:00:00 / Finish Time: 16:11:00 Weather: Cloudy / Track: Dry
赤旗提示 15:37 ~ 15:51

OKAYAMA
International Circuit